
EFTSAH07

END523

EFTSAJ25

END542

END557

EFTRAJ19

EFTRAJ23

EFTSAH16

END516

EFTRAH39

ESD184

ESTRA71

EFTSAJ19

EFTSAJ04

END533

EFTSAV07

EFTRAH20

EFTRAH45

EFTSAJ33

END539

EFTSAH46

END537

ESTRA61

EFTRAH01

EFTRAJ18

EFTSAJ34END513

EFTSAH30

END501

EUCBA10

END543

EFTRAJ01

EFTRAH15

EFTSAH37

END514

END564

END507

EFTSAH31

EFTSAJ35

END531

EFTSAH08

EFTSAH39

END510

END502

EFTSAH14

END527

EFTSAV09

EFTSAH50

EFTSAJ18

END555

EFTSAH02

EFTSAV26

END511

EFTRAH02

EFTSAV02

END504

ESTRA62

END506

EFTSAH51

END528

EFTSAH01

EFTSAH27

EFTSAJ31

END559

EFTRAV27

END553

END518

END522

EFTRAH14

END560

EFTSAH11

ESTRA72

EFTSAV08

EFTRAH31

EFTSAH48

EFTRAH30

EFTSAH03

END563

END517

EFTSAV06

EFTSAJ05

EFTSAH12

END556

EFTSAH47

END558

EFTSAJ32

EFTSAJ17

EFTRAJ36

EFTSAV01

EFTSAJ22

END536

EFTSAJ30

EFTRAJ22

EFTRAJ09

EFTSAH44

END524

ESTRA63

EFTSAJ21

END503

EFTRAH21

ESTRA73

END562END534

EFTSAH05

END561

ESTRA74

EFTSAJ29

EFTSAH06

EFTSAH13

ESTRA64

ESTRA80

END520

EFTSAH45

EFTSAJ01

EFTSAJ11

EFTRAJ05

EFTRAH03

EFTSAH10

EFTSAJ03

EFTSAJ09

EFTSAH49

EFTSAJ10

END530

END519

END554

END540

EFTSAJ24

END505

END526

EFTSAJ16

EFTSAJ36

ENBD26

EFINV

ENBD27

BIRDNO

ENBD25

ESOSK

ENBD26

EFINH

ULMMALL2

EFINJ

ULMMALL1

ENOBOA

BIRDES

ULLLALL

END475

ULD17

ULD14

ULR104

END423

ULD15

ULD21

ULD18

EFD111B

END478

EFD111A

ESR04

END469

END368

EFD111D

ESD182

ESR58A

END421

END352

END473

END452

EFR92C

END474

END465

END407

END468

EFR92D

EFR111E

ESR01A

ESR05

END477

END409

END472

END460

ENR402

ULD10

ULD19

END459

ESR03

END456

ESR02A

EFD160N

EFR92A

ESR02B

END410

ULD13

ESR01

ESR02

END476

EFR92B

ULR98

END464

END367

EFR92E

END451

ULR100

END406

ESR02C

SANKT-PETERBURG FIR (ULLL)

HELSINKI FIR (EFIN)

RE
YK

JA
VI K

FI R
(B

IR
D)

NUUK FIR (BGGL)

BODO
OCEAN IC

FIR
(ENOB)

NORWAY FIR (ENOR)

SW
ED

EN
FIR

(ES
AA

)

BO
DO

OC
EA

NI
C

FI R
(E

NO
B)

NU
UK

FIR
(B

GG
L)

NO
RW

AY
FIR

(EN
OR)

BODO OCEA
NIC

FIR
(EN

OB)

NORWAY FIR (ENOR)

REYKJAVIK FIR (BIRD)

HE
LS

INK
I F

IR
(EF

IN)

NORWAY FIR (ENOR)

BO
DO

 O
CE

AN
IC

 FI
R 

(E
NO

B)

MU
RM

AN
SK

 FI
R (

UL
MM

)

NO
RW

AY
FIR

(EN
OR

)

MURMANSK FIR (ULMM)

HELSINKI FIR (EFIN)

MURMANSK FIR (ULMM)

HELSINKI FIR (E FIN)

SW
ED

EN
FIR

(E
SA

A)

SANKT-PETERBURG FIR (ULLL)MURMANSK FIR (ULMM)

T25
5

<A3
33

<L1
68<T4

02

M6
04

W146

<Z2
02

Z20
0

M6
09

T31
7

N3

T64

T40
0

M82>

<T4
04

 >

W146

Z20
1

Z108

Y86

Z20
2

M130

T25
5

P190

G475

W146

N3

Z20
0

Y75

M609

Z20
1

P65

M609

M168

P853

M745

Y86>

P853T31
7

T57
0

<P6
00

Z20
1

<T4
00

N15
0

T31
1

A832

M8
52

A74

P35

Z253

P600
P853

Y86>

T95

A227

Y86>Z20
0

M8
52

T31
1

Z205

B961
G476

Z10
1

Z20
1

G476

P190

M609

Z203

T95

M609

Y86>

Z200

G475

W146

Z200

Z205

Z203

Z20
0

M130

<T4
00

Z20
1

M6
09

T399

Z203

M130

P60
0

T320

Z20
0

G476

P190

T320

G476
P190

M607

N15
0

N15
0

Y75

<Y75

P35

G476

T320

M745T31
7

M609

T65
>

T57
0

Z20
1

T3
17

Z20
1

T400

T65
>

M6
09

P600

Z20
1

Z203

Z201

N15
0

Z201
M6

09

G475

G475

N15
0

M745

T95

M609

P853

P853

Z20
3

Z20
1

<Y75

Z200

M6
09

<Y75

T25
5

Z20
0

B961

P853

T95

Z205

Z203

M745

Y86>

Z20
3

<Y75

T57
0

G476
P190

P853

G475

Z203

M609

T64>

A303

Z203

M609

R971

T63>

N15
0

Z20
0

M609

Z253

Z20
0

M745

M609

A74

<Y75

N3

B961

M609

M609

Z201

Y86

M609

Z20
2

<P
600

P80

T399

P854

P65

T65
>

M609

Z20
2

N150

T399

G476

P190

P853

G476
P190

P853

P80

N156

<T4
00

M6
07>

<T3
1

N15
0

B815

N15
0

Z205

P998

Z203

N156

R971

Z20
2

T57
0

Z20
2

Z20
0

N150

Z10
3 M8

52

T31
7

M613

M609

T63

P190

P60
0

N156

N15
0

<T4
04

B816

Y351

T57
0

T533

A227

R971

P80

T532

N15
0

M8
57

W150

M82>

<P6
00

Z15
6

T320

M168

A303

P8
53

P854

P600

P65

M613

A222

N156

M8
57

T519

P190

R970

T65
>

Z10
1

N15
0

A222

G375

N150

M130

P854

T532

Z253

A832

P35

Z15
6

Z10
1

T31
1

T399

N3

Z205

M745

T57
0

T51
9

Z108

N152

L80

P5

P80

P600

P853

Z26
1

M6
04

P853

T57
0

M609

M745

Z20
2

<T403

<T3
1

P854

T31
7

T70

T320

<P6
00

M6
07>

M130

M8
52

Y86

ENST

EFOU

ESNG

ENEV

EFRO

ENRA

ENBS

EFIV

ENMH

ESUT

ENSS

ENSK

ENBV

ENHK

ENMS

ENSH

ENHF

ESNQ

ESNX

ENRS

ENAN

ESNS

ENNA ENKR

ENRM

ENKA

ULMM

ENDU

ENAT

ENSR

ENBN

ENTC

EFKI

ENVR

ESUP

EFKS

EFET

EFKE

ENVD

ENBO

ENLK

ENHV

EFKT

ESPA

BDF

EVD

KRA

SLU
VFL

NAT

BNN

KIK

SKA

TRO

SUM

SJA

HTK

HMF

STO

SKG

ATA

BJO

AND

BDO

RVK

SDA

STM

STT

ASRIS

BAGOG

ADOTI

MOVIT

EVMUV

PELOR

LUREG

ULMER

OTMOL

ATKUP

GATRI

NUTLA

ADEMA

ABDOL

ESOGA

ASGOR

LATEN

UBUKI

ROREN

PILAN

OLADA

LIRKI

KROTA

NISEN

BAMOB

ARMAD

BALUD

LIMUS

AKATI

GIMET

ERMAK

ABLIK

NEKSU

RATLU

TITLI

LOPRA
RAMUG

OGRIN
ROSAP

APTAB

INVAL

IBGIV

GITEV

PENAX

URUXA

BARUX

VIBIN

XEMBA

EMKIN

TIXOR

SOXOX

VERAG

DOPUD

BAVIR

LAPVI

VABRU

VEDUT

PIVIV

RIGMO

PEMEP

LAKOK

LARNU

TEDVU

MOSUL

SULOB

KUXUS

SIVSA

BIBOB

GINEK

BULIN

OSLIT

EVOLA

ROTKO

LIPSA

ARDUX

LEVLO

DIXUR

RUNES

EVLAK

XEGLA UMLIR

PIKOX

ABASU

GAPRO

ULROM

UVMOK

RIMER

RISEM

UBELO

FUZFA

ABTUS

UBABA

NETIX

REDRI

REPGA

EKDAN

OLNOP

NIMAX

IPSEN

LURUX

SUTEV

NISUS

NOELA

ADEXU

ABURO

TOPTI

PEPEX

EKMIK

EXUTI

MIKMU

GIRUX

AMIMO

ELVEN

INLAM

VALTO

IPLIL

XODBA

LUXAM

ASKEB

NEBET

IBEVU

IBVIS

ABAXI

UNKAS

UMTED

ADAPU

EMKAV

OBURU

XETMU

BALAK

LIDNA

DIRIV

SEGKA

SIVNU

ELRES

ITVAV

ELBOG

ARVOM

KEGAX

BIGSI

NEKUX

VEKAB

OGIVO

TABEV

VEPAT

VESER

MOVAB

ROSVI

MIMKI

REKMI

LELSA

EKNAM
ROSKO DEVAM

VATAX

STETI

GEGNU

BAREG

RUBSI

EVSET

RUSIG

TOPLO

EDIVI

KELEK

ADSIM

OSLAT

NAXAP
SUGAV

IVDAL

SUTID

ABLOP

APTEN

NITNU

IXUBI

LIVLI

NEPKI

ANDOR
LAVNA

XELRU

BERON

DESES

RUKEN

ENEXI

RUTOD

XEGRO

ORVAK

BEBSO

NEROD
LOMVI

MOKAX

ADUKO

URUDO

OGNEL

AKOKU

ARVIM

GOGOD

LAMLU

OSKIR

PEPIV

ETSON

TULDA

RUSST

MAPEV

LOBGA

XEVAP

BEXUL

IDADA

ELDAP

OSNAV

PATTO

IBNAL

PENNO

LENSA
KIIKA

NEPEX

AGANI

DONEX

GODOB

NORTU

RAVDA

NOVRI

GIGOV

TEVKU

SOTOP

UBIGA

RUDAM

POBIX

ROPBE

ERPUG

ASLUP

NERTA

IBETU

XONTU

LAPMU

ABGUN

XASUM

MOBDU

ATKID

VEPUN

TIPEL

ABKEM

BEVMU

NERAM

UPEVA

UBIMO

BADIX

EVABO

PIGAX

SUSIN

EVIMI

PESIX
OGLAV

EMLET

NUBVU

VAGAS

NINUL

DETMU

BETMA

LAKAG

PAXLO

TUGPU

VEGAS

DISMU

NEBUR

ETUVA

SIRMO

UVSAS

OGPAR

GILEN

XALON

PISEL

ROVAN

UDSAM

GUBNO

BINTU

ASRED

ASTOX

SOVEV

TUVLU

IBSAN

ANETI

GILAV

ARMEG

ASRIT

IDLIN

IDMET

PERKE

NUDNI

ABANU

VANOS

NIKGE

UGMAL

PUMNU

GILKO

ULGIT

RIBVU

BADLU

LARIL

BOXDI

GUBAV

TUBNU

ODPAR

KOMUX

BEBGA

BEDSO

RENVI

TINOS

OVBIG

NEMGU

RADNO

LUSAG

ROBRO

ABRAK

XAVAS

MOREB

LULAX

XAPOR

OBEMU

LAMOS

NEPIX

SOXIL

NORVA

IDLAG

BEVNA

IPTIP

GOGNO

GODAG

DOREP

ADBIT

ABKUL

ABIBU

EMDAM

EVROL

UPUGU

BAPIM

INSEP

IBADU

ABALA

ABGIM

TEGTU

LOSSE

ABKIL

RIXEM

ADGAS

BESLA

AMUBA

NAMOM

UMBUS

MISBA

DITEB

LURAP

DIBDI

AMULU

UPEDU

UNSOR

VADLA

AGLIX

UDANU POBEL

PEMAB

UGMIX

BEGDO

ROSBO

KOXEM

VIBON

USIKI

NATED

UGMOR

RIDVI

OSBEB

ULTET

LALAB

UMREX

ORTEN

OMIDU

IRKEL

TIBTI

GIBMO

PEXOL

LUVED

GEMVO

ALOPA

MISMO

SUVIB

TEMBA

XEKRA

EVRIG

AGIXI

GEPTU

PEVUR

TOBRO

ADKAS

TEVMI
ODNOS

NOPNI

VARID

GOPEN

KOXEN

RILUN

OMEXA

OBAPA

GILGU

TUSES

LULIV

BAMIP

EKMAS

ELSEV

OLOLI

KOMIG

GULDU

TOKLA

ROTOT

EDUTA

RARLE

NEGVA

OSTAX

IBSEK

TISES

KOPES

RATUL

OTVEM

IBRIM

GISOX

RANUM

TITOT

TUVLA

NALAL

LEGLU

TUVUN
BARVI

NAVGA

REVSO

BATSI
RUBUS

DEPUK

UMSEG

ENOXI

MIVLI

DOSAX

EVMIV

ABNAG

VAVAD

PIDUN

DEXOP

IXONO
MIKNU

PIPUL

PIRIV

AFAKE

ODEVI

SOTIT

EKRAB

UBESI

GOMAV

REVBU

ELKUL

KUNUB

LITPI

TETNI

MAGIR

ASVUG

ABVEL

UGMEV

ATKUR

PISUX

LEBDO

7° 8° 9° 10° 11° 12°

72°

2° 1° 0° 1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° 7° 8° 9° 10°

23°20° 21° 22° 24° 25° 26° 27° 28° 29° 30°

10°

10°

20°

31°

65°

20°

30°

22°

66°

5° 6°

24° 25°

65°

65°

30°

40°

65°

67°

68°

69°

70°

71°

72°

73°

26° 27° 28° 29° 30° 31° 32° 33°

11° 10° 9° 8° 7°

73°

74°

21°

74°

64°

75°

23°

70°

70°

70°

75°

75°

75°

0°

0°

65°

66°

67°

68°

69°

70°

71°

6° 5° 4° 3° 2° 1° 0° 1° 2° 3° 4° 16°13° 14° 15° 17° 18° 19°

11° 12° 13° 14° 15° 16° 17° 18° 19° 20°

35°32° 33° 34° 36° 37° 38° 39° 40° 41° 42° 43°

Projection: Lambert Conformal Conic - Standard parallels N42° and N57° Data Source: European AIS Database (EAD)

ERC-12/H 13 August 2020

BIRDSS

BIRDES

BIRDNO

BID12

BIR2 BIP1
BIR3

G3

G3

G3

G3

G3

BIBL BIKP

BIBD

BIFM

BIDV

BIIS

BITN

BIVM

BIKF

BIVO

BIHN

BIKR
BIRG

BINF

BIST

BIEG

BIGR

BIHK

BIGJ

BIAR

BITE

BIRL

BIRE

BIRK

BIRF

BIHU

ING

KFV

METIL

MIKLA

ROSTI

NASBU

15°

65°

66°

67°

68°

22° 21° 20° 19° 14° 13° 12° 11° 10°

27° 26° 25° 24° 23° 22° 21°

20°

62°

63°

64°

65°

64°

19° 18° 17° 16° 15° 14°

18° 17° 16°

65°

20°

65°


